
ID Task 

Mode

Task Name Duration Start Finish

1

2 Development Phase 639 days? Wed 22/06/22 Mon 02/12/24

18

23

31

46

50

59

66

76

77

78 Delivery Phase 750 days Mon 01/04/24 Fri 12/02/27

79 Project Initiation 121 days Mon 01/04/24 Mon 16/09/24

80 Grant award 6 days Mon 01/04/24 Mon 08/04/24

81 Permission to Start 5 days Tue 04/06/24 Mon 10/06/24

82 Consultant Procurement 30 days Tue 11/06/24 Mon 22/07/24

83 Detailed Design & Coordination of Tender docs 70 days Tue 11/06/24 Mon 16/09/24

84

85 Principal Contractor Procurement 115 days Tue 09/07/24 Mon 16/12/24

86 PQQ 30 days Tue 09/07/24 Mon 19/08/24

87 ITT 35 days Tue 17/09/24 Mon 04/11/24

88 Evaluation & Contract Negotiation 30 days Tue 05/11/24 Mon 16/12/24

89

90 Capital Works 550 days Mon 06/01/25 Fri 12/02/27

91 Mobilisation 20 days Mon 06/01/25 Fri 31/01/25

92 Works on Site 230 days Mon 06/01/25 Fri 21/11/25

93 Enterprise Units Open (Completion point 1) 5 days Mon 24/11/25 Fri 28/11/25

94 Pub Opens (Completion point 2) 5 days Mon 24/11/25 Fri 28/11/25

95 Christmas Market (Completion point 3) 5 days Mon 15/12/25 Fri 19/12/25

96 Additional for internal 50 days Mon 24/11/25 Fri 30/01/26

97 Completion & Handover 10 days Mon 02/02/26 Fri 13/02/26

98 Defects Liability Period 260 days Mon 16/02/26 Fri 12/02/27

99

100 Activities 534 days Tue 11/06/24 Fri 26/06/26

101 Volunteers 410 days Tue 11/06/24 Mon 05/01/26

102 Recruit Volunteers 60 days Tue 11/06/24 Mon 02/09/24

103 Train Volunteers 350 days Tue 03/09/24 Mon 05/01/26

104 Activity Consultant 370 days Tue 03/09/24 Mon 02/02/26

105 Recruit Activity Consultant 86 days Tue 03/09/24 Tue 31/12/24

106 Activity Consultant Contract 264 days Wed 29/01/25 Mon 02/02/26

107 Memory Sharing Hubs 190 days Wed 12/03/25 Tue 02/12/25
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108 Meetings for memory sharing 180 days Wed 12/03/25 Tue 18/11/25

109 Oral History 120 days Wed 23/04/25 Tue 07/10/25

110 Outputs 40 days Wed 08/10/25 Tue 02/12/25

111 History of White Lion Display 40 days Wed 08/10/25 Tue 02/12/25

112 Interactive Post Office Resources 198 days Wed 29/01/25 Fri 31/10/25

113 Visit Postal Museum 30 days Wed 29/01/25 Tue 11/03/25

114 Create new resources 168 days Wed 12/03/25 Fri 31/10/25

115 What made Pailton? Series 240 days Tue 03/09/24 Mon 04/08/25

116 Conduct research 172 days Tue 03/09/24 Wed 30/04/25

117 Host lectures 200 days Tue 29/10/24 Mon 04/08/25

118 Family fun activities 300 days Tue 03/09/24 Mon 27/10/25

119 Community Gardens 300 days Tue 21/01/25 Mon 16/03/26

120 Ongoing onsite activities 150 days Mon 01/12/25 Fri 26/06/26

121 Local Producer Markets 150 days Mon 01/12/25 Fri 26/06/26

122 Host Community groups and Co-working 150 days Mon 01/12/25 Fri 26/06/26

123 Traditional Pub Games Tournaments 150 days Mon 01/12/25 Fri 26/06/26

124 Launch Celebrations 30 days Mon 01/12/25 Fri 09/01/26

125 Evaluation 295 days Mon 03/03/25 Fri 17/04/26

126 Interim Evaluation Report 70 days Mon 03/03/25 Fri 06/06/25

127 Final Evaluation Report 70 days Mon 12/01/26 Fri 17/04/26

128

129 Grant Expiry Date 1 day Mon 29/06/26 Mon 29/06/26
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